(holding DIN 00152880) as Whole-time Director of the 

Company upon attaining the age of 70 years during his term of 

appointment

FOR FOR
No governance concern. Approval to be compliant with Companies Act, 

2013.

3/Aug/2016 Emami Limited AGM Management

Ratification of the fee of Rs. 1,35,000 (Rupees One lakh thirty 

five thousand only) payable to M/S V. K. Jain & Co, Cost 

Auditors for conducting audit of the cost records of the 

Company for the

financial year 2016-17.

FOR FOR

No concern has been identified regarding the re-appointment and 

remuneration of the Cost Auditors.